Manual Handling recommendation
These capacitors are designed to be mounted with a standard pick and place machine, with reflow.
In case of manual handling, please follow below recommendations:
· Minimize mechanical pressure on the capacitors (use of a vacuum nozzle is recommended).
· Minimize temperature shocks (pre-heat the substrate).
· No wirebonding on 0402 47nF, 0402 100nF, 1206 1µF, 1812 3,3µF
Process steps:
· On substrate, form the solder meniscus on each land pattern targeting 100 meniscus height

(*) Thinner thickness (as low as 100 µm thick) available, see Low Profile Silicon Capacitor product: LPSC
(**) Other values on request.
How to order
935.133. BV S. U xx
i.e.: 1 µF/1206 case (XTSC type)
935.133.427.710
Termination and Outline
                                                                                   (1206 PCB footprint)
Packaging
Parameters Value
Capacitance range 10 nF to 1µF
(**)
Capacitance tolerances ±15 %
(**)
Operating temperature range -55 °C to 250 °C
Storage temperatures - 70 °C to 265 °C
Temperature coefficient <±1.5 %, from -55 °C to +250 °C
Breakdown voltage (BV) 11 VDC
(**)
Capacitance variation versus
RVDC
0.1 % /V (from 0 V to RVDC)
Equivalent Serial Inductor (ESL)   Max  1nH
Equivalent Serial Resistor (ESR) Max 500m
(**)
Insulation resistance
100G min @ RVDC,25°C
50G min @ RVDC,250°C
Ageing Negligible, < 0.001 % / 1000 h
Reliability FIT<0.017 parts / billion hours,
Capacitor height Max  400 µm
(*)
Capacitance value
10 15 22 33 47 68
U
n
it
1 nF
Contact
IPDIA Sales
Contact
IPDIA Sales
Contact
IPDIA Sales
Contact
IPDIA Sales
Contact
IPDIA Sales
Contact
IPDIA Sales
10 nF
100nF
935.133.427.610
Contact
IPDIA Sales
Contact
IPDIA Sales
Contact
IPDIA Sales
470nF
935.133.427.647
Contact
IPDIA Sales
0,1 µF
1µF
935.133.427.710
1 µF
Typ. 1206
Comp.
size
L 3.40±0.05
W 1.80±0.05
Termination